



osk

65-caf-3057-2018.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3057 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 18596 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai

... Applicant

V/s.

Pankaj Mehta & Ors.

... Respondents

- Mr.Narendra V. Walawalkar a/w. Mrs.Madhuri More and Mr.Prashant Sutar for the Applicant.

**CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
- 2] In view of the delay in filing the First Appeal, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is also permitted.
- 3] Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**