



JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI RAJESH  
MANE  
Date: 2025.04.15  
12:34:44 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3057 OF 2018.**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 18596 OF 2018.**

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...Applicant.

**Versus**

Mr. Pankaj Mehta And Ors. ...Respondents.

*Ms. Pallavi Khale, for the Applicant.*

*Mr. Rajesh S. Maravoor i/b. Maravoor Wamorkar & Co. Advocates  
for Respondent No.1.*

*Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/b. Mr.Jayesh R.Vyas, for the Respondent.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 1, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 7 has filed his affidavit in reply. No steps have been taken against Respondent No.7 to 9.
2. Let appropriate steps be taken before the next date, failing which the application to stand dismissed, against Respondent Nos. 7 to 9.
3. List on **13<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**