



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.21
11:37:10 +0530

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3057 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3058 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.18596 OF 2018

Municipal Corporation of Gr. MumbaiApplicant/Appellant

V/s.

Pankaj Mehta & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the applicant/appellant -
MCGM.

Mr. Rajesh Maravoor i/by Marvoor Wamorkar & Co. for respondent nos.1 to
6.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 20 January 2026

PC. :

1. As a last chance, time for filing an additional affidavit to explain the delay of more than 9 years is granted. Additional affidavit to be filed and served on or before 18 February 2026.
2. List this matter on 24 February 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)